Integrated Cyber Solutions Announces OTCQB Listing to Enhance U.S. Trading

Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada, July 24, 2024 - Integrated Cyber Solutions Inc. (CSE: ICS) (FSE: 4YG) (OTCQB: IGCRF) ("ICS" or the "Company"), a provider of managed cybersecurity services and cyber training programs, is pleased to announce that its common shares have commenced trading on the OTCQB marketplace under the ticker symbol "IGCRF."

Listing on the OTCQB marketplace represents a significant milestone for Integrated Cyber Solutions. It provides U.S. investors more accessible access to trade the Company's shares and enhances the stock's liquidity. The OTCQB is a leading market for early-stage and developing U.S. and international companies, which provides transparent trading and improved visibility to investors.

"We are thrilled to list on the OTCQB, which marks a key advancement in our strategy to expand our investor base and enhance share liquidity," said Alan Guibord, CEO of Integrated Cyber Solutions. "This development provides our current and future shareholders a more efficient and cost-effective way of trading our shares. We are excited to increase our presence in the U.S. market and engage with a broader audience of investors."

Expanding Global Cyber Training Efforts

Integrated Cyber Solutions is deeply committed to addressing the critical importance of comprehensive cyber training programs in combating the growing cyber threat landscape. The Company is expanding its efforts globally, offering a range of hands-on courses and certifications designed to enhance workers' cybersecurity skills and promote a culture of security awareness within organizations. These training programs are essential in equipping businesses and their employees with the knowledge and tools to defend against cyber threats effectively.

About Integrated Cyber Solutions

Integrated Cyber Solutions Inc. is a leader in providing managed cybersecurity services and comprehensive cyber training programs. The Company offers tailored security solutions to protect businesses from evolving cyber threats. ICS also emphasizes the importance of cybersecurity education through its cyber training programs, which include hands-on courses and certifications aimed at enhancing the skills of IT professionals and fostering a culture of security awareness within organizations. The Company went public on the Canadian Securities Exchange (CSE) on January 20, 2024, and began trading on the Frankfurt Stock Exchange (FSE) on March 15, 2024.

Forward-Looking Statements

This news release contains forward-looking statements and forward-looking information within the meaning of applicable securities laws. These statements relate to future events or future performance and reflect management's current expectations and assumptions. Words such as "anticipate," "believe," "estimate," "expect," "intend," "may," "plan," "predict," "project," "will," "would" and similar expressions are intended to identify forward-looking statements. These statements are based on current expectations as of the date of this release and are subject to a number of risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ materially from those anticipated. Factors that could affect the outcome include general business, economic and market conditions, regulatory developments, and the availability of capital. The Company undertakes no obligation to update or revise any forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information, future events, or otherwise, except as required by law.

Contact Information

Investor Relations:

Integrated Cyber Solutions Inc. Investor Relations Department Email: pr@integrated-cyber.com